COURT ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JASPER

BE IT REMEMBERED, at a meeting of the Commissioners Court of Jasper County, Texas, held on 21st day of November 2022 on a motion made by

Per 4 Commissioner Vancenoss, the following Order was adopted:

WHEREAS, THE MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED IS THE CANVASSING OF THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 2022 for the purpose of electing State and District Officer, Members of Congress, Members of the Legislature, County and Precinct Officers

RESULTS BEING AS FOLLOWS:

SEE ATTACHED COPY

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court wishes to ratify the appointments made by the actions taken by the Jasper County Clerk's Office with respect to the Election; and

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by the Commissioners Court of Jasper County, Texas, that the returns be certified and reported to the Texas Secretary of State in accordance with the Texas Election Code and the actions taken by the County Clerk are hereby ratified and affirmed.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this the 21st, day of November 2022.

Mark Allen, Jasper County Judge

Seth Martindale, Commissioner Pct 1

Willie Stark, Commissioner Pct 3

Roy Parker, Commissioner Pct 2

Vance Moss, Commissioner Pct 4

Holly Thomas, Jasper County Clerk